

## March 21, 2025 - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Surf Internet Voted Best Internet Provider in Michiana for Fourth Consecutive Year

ELKHART, Ind. (March 21, 2025) – <u>Surf Internet</u>® has once again been recognized by *Northwest Indiana Business Magazine* as the Best Internet Provider in Michiana. This marks the fourth consecutive year that Surf Internet has earned this distinction through the magazine's annual Best of Business Awards.

Surf Internet CEO Gene Crusie expressed his gratitude for the recognition, saying, "Being voted Best Internet Provider in Michiana for the fourth year in a row is an incredible honor. It speaks to the trust our customers place in us and the hard work of our entire team. Our mission has always been to bring fast, reliable fiber internet to communities that need it most, and we're proud to see that commitment recognized."

This year marks the 20th annual Best of Business survey conducted by *Northwest Indiana Business Magazine*. The survey asked readers to select the top businesses in seven categories across two regions — Northwest Indiana and Michiana. The awards highlight companies known for outstanding customer service, innovation, and community involvement throughout the region.

"This recognition means even more as we celebrate Surf's 25th anniversary this year," said Kevin Bush, Surf's Chief Revenue Officer. "It shows the difference fast, reliable internet makes for our customers and the value we're bringing to the communities we serve. We're excited to keep building on this momentum and expanding access to more homes and businesses across the Great Lakes region."

Northwest Indiana Business Magazine, established in 1991, will feature the winners in its April-May issue. The magazine focuses on celebrating local business success and economic growth in the region. For more information about the Best of Business Awards and the full list of winners, visit <a href="https://nwindianabusiness.com/bestof">https://nwindianabusiness.com/bestof</a>.

To learn more about Surf Internet's high-speed fiber-optic internet services and check availability in your area, visit <a href="https://surfinternet.com">https://surfinternet.com</a>.

## **About Surf Internet**

Surf Internet is an innovative fiber-optic internet company that serves as the essential gateway to connectivity across the Great Lakes region of Illinois, Indiana, and Michigan. The company is building a bridge to the wide-open future by delivering high-speed, reliable internet to homes and businesses in underserved, rural communities. Surf's 300-plus-person team is local, giving them an edge when it comes to customer care and advocacy for the region. Headquartered in Elkhart, Ind., Surf also has offices in La Porte, Ind., Byron Center and Fowlerville, Mich., and Coal City, Naperville, and Rock Falls, Ill. Learn more at https://surfinternet.com.